
UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 14.9967 6.5000 0.6500 6.1500 0.1000 28.3967 1.9878 30.3845 3.2482 0.2274 33.86

GASOHOL95 E10 15.6819 5.8500 0.5850 0.1900 0.1000 22.4069 1.5685 23.9754 2.3127 0.1619 26.45

GASOHOL91 15.2977 5.8500 0.5850 0.1900 0.1000 22.0227 1.5416 23.5643 2.4446 0.1711 26.18

GASOHOL95 E20 16.4432 5.2000 0.5200 -2.7100 0.1000 19.5532 1.3687 20.9220 2.3533 0.1647 23.44

GASOHOL95 E85 20.7067 0.9750 0.0975 -8.3100 0.1000 13.5692 0.9498 14.5190 4.2252 0.2958 19.04

H-DIESEL 17.5361 5.9900 0.5990 -0.6800 0.1000 23.5451 1.6482 25.1932 2.0531 0.1437 27.39

H-DIESEL B10 18.0191 5.8000 0.5800 -2.9300 0.1000 21.5691 1.5098 23.0790 2.1598 0.1512 25.39

H-DIESEL B20 20.2148 5.1530 0.5153 -4.8400 0.1000 21.1431 1.4800 22.6231 1.6513 0.1156 24.39

FO 600 (1) 2%S 10.5024 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 11.3364 0.7935 12.1299

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 9.5241 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 10.3581 0.7251 11.0832  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 18.4181 2.1700 0.2170 -3.6256 0.0000 17.1795 1.2026 18.3821 3.2566 0.2280 21.87

Exchange Rate    = 30.3148 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 22.61 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 38.00 BAHT/LITRE

2017 2018 2019 Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 1-6 Jan 2020

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

1.59

1.45

1.79 1.74 1.78 1.90 1.68

1.56 1.35

1.92 1.96 1.86

1.56 1.76 1.86 1.97 1.89

1.84

1.31GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.45 2.71 1.44 1.26 1.76 1.85 2.08

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

6-Jan-20

1.71 1.92 1.98 2.12 1.98 1.95 1.88



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 13.6713 6.5000 0.6500 7.0800 0.1000 28.0013 1.9601 29.9614 2.8959 0.2027 33.06

GASOHOL95 E10 14.4758 5.8500 0.5850 1.1200 0.1000 22.1308 1.5492 23.6799 1.8412 0.1289 25.65

GASOHOL91 14.0806 5.8500 0.5850 1.1200 0.1000 21.7356 1.5215 23.2571 1.9841 0.1389 25.38

GASOHOL95 E20 15.3697 5.2000 0.5200 -1.7800 0.1000 19.4097 1.3587 20.7683 1.7492 0.1224 22.64

GASOHOL95 E85 20.3753 0.9750 0.0975 -7.3800 0.1000 14.1678 0.9917 15.1596 3.6266 0.2539 19.04

H-DIESEL 15.5016 5.9900 0.5990 0.2500 0.1000 22.4406 1.5708 24.0114 2.3164 0.1622 26.49

H-DIESEL B10 16.0617 5.8000 0.5800 -2.0000 0.1000 20.5417 1.4379 21.9796 2.3462 0.1642 24.49

H-DIESEL B20 18.6076 5.1530 0.5153 -3.9100 0.1000 20.4659 1.4326 21.8986 1.4873 0.1041 23.49

FO 600 (1) 2%S 9.6834 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 10.5174 0.7362 11.2536

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 8.9804 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 9.8144 0.6870 10.5014  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 18.0983 2.1700 0.2170 -3.3058 0.0000 17.1795 1.2026 18.3821 3.2566 0.2280 21.87

Exchange Rate    = 31.2959 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 22.61 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 39.23 BAHT/LITRE

2017 2018 2019 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 1-3 Feb 2020

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

3-Feb-20

1.71 1.92 1.98 1.98 1.95 1.88 1.92 2.11

1.01GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 2.45 2.71 1.44 1.45 1.85 2.08 1.56

1.96 1.86 2.11

1.56 1.76 1.86 1.89 1.79 2.21

1.76

1.74 1.78 1.90 1.68 2.05

1.35 1.14



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 12.1369 6.5000 0.6500 7.0800 0.1000 26.4669 1.8527 28.3196 3.5892 0.2512 32.16

GASOHOL95 E10 13.0795 5.8500 0.5850 1.1200 0.1000 20.7345 1.4514 22.1859 2.3964 0.1677 24.75

GASOHOL91 12.6824 5.8500 0.5850 1.1200 0.1000 20.3374 1.4236 21.7610 2.5411 0.1779 24.48

GASOHOL95 E20 14.1268 5.2000 0.5200 -1.7800 0.1000 18.1668 1.2717 19.4385 2.1510 0.1506 21.74

GASOHOL95 E85 19.9917 0.9750 0.0975 -7.3800 0.1000 13.7842 0.9649 14.7491 3.4961 0.2447 18.49

H-DIESEL 13.8229 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 21.5119 1.5058 23.0177 1.7498 0.1225 24.89

H-DIESEL B10 14.3353 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 18.3153 1.2821 19.5974 2.1427 0.1500 21.89

H-DIESEL B20 16.6644 5.1530 0.5153 -4.4100 0.1000 18.0227 1.2616 19.2843 1.9680 0.1378 21.39

FO 600 (1) 2%S 9.2213 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 10.0553 0.7039 10.7592

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 8.7670 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 9.6010 0.6721 10.2731  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 15.4313 2.1700 0.2170 -0.6388 0.0000 17.1795 1.2026 18.3821 3.2566 0.2280 21.87

Exchange Rate    = 31.5587 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 22.61 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 35.53 BAHT/LITRE

2017 2018 2019 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 1-3 Mar 2020

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

1.42

1.95

1.861.56

2.71

1.92

1.76

1.43

1.90

1.76

1.95

1.88

1.85

1.79 1.74

1.92

2.08

2.051.78

1.85

1.23

1.68

2.33

0.88

2.09

2.01

1.26

1.71

2.45

1.951.97

3-Mar-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

2.10

1.08



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 5.3244 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 19.1544 1.3408 20.4952 4.8269 0.3379 25.66

GASOHOL95 E10 6.9404 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 14.0954 0.9867 15.0821 2.9607 0.2072 18.25

GASOHOL91 6.5297 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 13.6847 0.9579 14.6427 3.1190 0.2183 17.98

GASOHOL95 E20 8.7360 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 12.2760 0.8593 13.1353 1.9670 0.1377 15.24

GASOHOL95 E85 18.7911 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 12.8336 0.8984 13.7320 1.0356 0.0725 14.84

H-DIESEL 9.5709 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 17.2599 1.2082 18.4681 1.8897 0.1323 20.49

H-DIESEL B10 10.0031 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 13.9831 0.9788 14.9619 2.3627 0.1654 17.49

H-DIESEL B20 11.9676 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 13.5759 0.9503 14.5262 2.5363 0.1775 17.24

FO 600 (1) 2%S 5.6920 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 6.5260 0.4568 6.9828

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 5.3431 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 6.1771 0.4324 6.6095  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 9.8109 2.1700 0.2170 2.1779 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 32.8298 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.28 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 27.88 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20  1 Apr 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

1.26

1.86

1.971.76

1.42

1.98

1.86

1.30

1.68

1.85

1.92

2.08

1.74 1.78

1.95

1.43

1.90

1.14

2.05

2.21

1.28

1.89

2.27

1.35

1.911.95

2.111.92

2.71

1.882.13

1-Apr-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

2.01

1.28



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 5.6367 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 19.4667 1.3627 20.8294 3.7669 0.2637 24.86

GASOHOL95 E10 7.2246 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 14.3796 1.0066 15.3862 1.9288 0.1350 17.45

GASOHOL91 6.8180 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 13.9730 0.9781 14.9511 2.0831 0.1458 17.18

GASOHOL95 E20 8.9889 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 12.5289 0.8770 13.4060 2.3683 0.1658 15.94

GASOHOL95 E85 18.8692 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 12.9117 0.9038 13.8155 1.4248 0.0997 15.34

H-DIESEL 7.7198 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 15.4088 1.0786 16.4874 1.1239 0.0787 17.69

H-DIESEL B10 8.1310 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 12.1110 0.8478 12.9588 1.6180 0.1133 14.69

H-DIESEL B20 10.0001 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 11.6084 0.8126 12.4210 1.8869 0.1321 14.44

FO 600 (1) 2%S 4.2004 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 5.0344 0.3524 5.3868

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 3.9422 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 4.7762 0.3343 5.1105  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 11.2721 2.1700 0.2170 0.7167 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 32.5458 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.28 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 25.14 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20  1-5 May 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหตุ : โครงสร ้างราคาน ํ�ามนัเช ื�อเพลิงน ี�จ ัดทาํข ึ�นเผยแพร่ใหส้าธารณะใชเ้พ ื�อการอา้งองิ มใิชร่าคาซ ื�อขายท ี�ภาคร ัฐกาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.

0.97

2.10

1.941.76

1.18

1.98

1.86

0.89

2.05

1.70

1.95

1.09

1.78 1.90

1.86

0.95

1.68

0.99

1.95

1.70

0.75

1.22

2.33

0.85

1.961.91

2.081.92

2.71

1.922.21

5-May-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

2.39

1.18



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 8.1509 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 21.9809 1.5387 23.5196 3.5892 0.2512 27.36

GASOHOL95 E10 9.5125 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 16.6675 1.1667 17.8342 1.9773 0.1384 19.95

GASOHOL91 9.1118 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 16.2668 1.1387 17.4055 2.1257 0.1488 19.68

GASOHOL95 E20 11.0254 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 14.5654 1.0196 15.5850 2.6682 0.1868 18.44

GASOHOL95 E85 19.4977 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 13.5402 0.9478 14.4880 2.1981 0.1539 16.84

H-DIESEL 9.3742 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 17.0632 1.1944 18.2576 1.7125 0.1199 20.09

H-DIESEL B10 9.7695 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 13.7495 0.9625 14.7119 2.2225 0.1556 17.09

H-DIESEL B20 11.5662 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 13.1745 0.9222 14.0968 2.5638 0.1795 16.84

FO 600 (1) 2%S 6.2617 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 7.0957 0.4967 7.5924

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 6.0360 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 6.8700 0.4809 7.3509  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 10.2579 2.1700 0.2170 1.7309 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 32.0178 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.28 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 26.12 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20  1-29 May 20  1 Jun 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหตุ : โครงสร ้างราคาน ํ�ามนัเช ื�อเพลิงน ี�จ ัดทาํข ึ�นเผยแพร่ใหส้าธารณะใชเ้พ ื�อการอา้งองิ มใิชร่าคาซ ื�อขายท ี�ภาคร ัฐกาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.

0.92

1.96

1.881.76

1.18

1.98

1.86

0.99

1.95

1.09

1.86

0.95

1.90 1.68

2.05

0.89

2.05

1.21

1.91

1.99

0.34

1.71

1.88

0.34

1.551.96

2.261.92

2.71

1.952.07

1-Jun-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

2.21

0.93



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 9.6390 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 23.4690 1.6428 25.1118 3.5964 0.2517 28.96

GASOHOL95 E10 10.5381 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.6931 1.2385 18.9316 2.4471 0.1713 21.55

GASOHOL91 10.1525 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.3075 1.2115 18.5190 2.5804 0.1806 21.28

GASOHOL95 E20 11.5819 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 15.1219 1.0585 16.1804 3.6071 0.2525 20.04

GASOHOL95 E85 19.5865 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 13.6290 0.9540 14.5830 3.1841 0.2229 17.99

H-DIESEL 10.9395 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 18.6285 1.3040 19.9325 2.1099 0.1477 22.19

H-DIESEL B10 11.2721 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 15.2521 1.0676 16.3197 2.6825 0.1878 19.19

H-DIESEL B20 12.7839 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 14.3922 1.0075 15.3997 3.3087 0.2316 18.94

FO 600 (1) 2%S 7.8227 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.6567 0.6060 9.2627

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 7.4629 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.2969 0.5808 8.8777  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 10.4869 2.1700 0.2170 1.5019 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 31.2173 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.16 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 25.03 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20  1-3  Jul 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหตุ : โครงสร ้างราคาน ํ�ามนัเช ื�อเพลิงน ี�จ ัดทาํข ึ�นเผยแพร่ใหส้าธารณะใชเ้พ ื�อการอา้งองิ มใิชร่าคาซ ื�อขายท ี�ภาคร ัฐกาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.

0.86

2.26

1.921.76

1.18

1.98

1.86

1.21

1.91

0.95

2.05

0.89

1.68 2.05

1.96

0.99

1.95

1.00

1.96

2.28

0.36

1.97

2.34

0.43

2.081.55

2.221.92

1.70

1.862.12

3-Jul-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

1.88

0.67



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 9.9172 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 23.7472 1.6623 25.4095 3.4117 0.2388 29.06

GASOHOL95 E10 10.9477 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 18.1027 1.2672 19.3699 2.1309 0.1492 21.65

GASOHOL91 10.5608 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.7158 1.2401 18.9559 2.2655 0.1586 21.38

GASOHOL95 E20 11.9453 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 15.4853 1.0840 16.5693 3.3371 0.2336 20.14

GASOHOL95 E85 19.6987 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 13.7412 0.9619 14.7031 3.1186 0.2183 18.04

H-DIESEL 10.9287 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 18.6177 1.3032 19.9210 2.2140 0.1550 22.29

H-DIESEL B10 11.2503 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 15.2303 1.0661 16.2964 2.7978 0.1958 19.29

H-DIESEL B20 12.7118 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 14.3201 1.0024 15.3225 3.4743 0.2432 19.04

FO 600 (1) 2%S 8.3981 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 9.2321 0.6462 9.8783

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 8.1435 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.9775 0.6284 9.6059  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 11.7879 2.1700 0.2170 0.2009 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 31.3238 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.16 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 24.55 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20  1-10  Aug 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหตุ : โครงสร ้างราคาน ํ�ามนัเช ื�อเพลิงน ี�จ ัดทาํข ึ�นเผยแพร่ใหส้าธารณะใชเ้พ ื�อการอา้งองิ มใิชร่าคาซ ื�อขายท ี�ภาคร ัฐกาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.
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2.052.19

10-Aug-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

2.35

0.47



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 9.7563 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 23.5863 1.6510 25.2373 3.6660 0.2566 29.16

GASOHOL95 E10 10.7765 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.9315 1.2552 19.1867 2.3956 0.1677 21.75

GASOHOL91 10.3873 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.5423 1.2280 18.7703 2.5324 0.1773 21.48

GASOHOL95 E20 11.7909 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 15.3309 1.0732 16.4041 3.5850 0.2509 20.24

GASOHOL95 E85 19.6510 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 13.6935 0.9585 14.6521 3.1663 0.2216 18.04

H-DIESEL 10.0809 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 17.7699 1.2439 19.0138 2.5946 0.1816 21.79

H-DIESEL B10 10.4210 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 14.4010 1.0081 15.4091 3.1597 0.2212 18.79

H-DIESEL B20 11.9671 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 13.5754 0.9503 14.5257 3.7517 0.2626 18.54

FO 600 (1) 2%S 8.1676 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 9.0016 0.6301 9.6317

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 8.0418 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.8758 0.6213 9.4971  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 12.1276 2.1700 0.2170 -0.1388 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 31.5058 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.16 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 24.49 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20  1-8 Sep 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหตุ : โครงสร ้างราคาน ํ�ามนัเช ื�อเพลิงน ี�จ ัดทาํข ึ�นเผยแพร่ใหส้าธารณะใชเ้พ ื�อการอา้งองิ มใิชร่าคาซ ื�อขายท ี�ภาคร ัฐกาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.
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8-Sep-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

 

GROSS REFINERY MARGIN *

2.49

0.49



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 10.0496 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 23.8796 1.6716 25.5512 3.8400 0.2688 29.66

GASOHOL95 E10 11.0017 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 18.1567 1.2710 19.4276 2.6377 0.1846 22.25

GASOHOL91 10.6085 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.7635 1.2434 19.0070 2.7785 0.1945 21.98

GASOHOL95 E20 12.0582 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 15.5982 1.0919 16.6900 3.7850 0.2650 20.74

GASOHOL95 E85 20.1760 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 14.2185 0.9953 15.2138 2.9217 0.2045 18.34

H-DIESEL B7 10.2077 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 17.8967 1.2528 19.1495 2.2808 0.1597 21.59

H-DIESEL 10.7058 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 14.6858 1.0280 15.7138 2.6881 0.1882 18.59

H-DIESEL B20 12.7810 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 14.3893 1.0072 15.3965 2.7509 0.1926 18.34

FO 600 (1) 2%S 8.0613 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.8953 0.6227 9.5180

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 7.9544 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.7884 0.6152 9.4036  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 12.6466 2.1700 0.2170 -0.6578 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 31.8258 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.80 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 29.59 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20  1 Oct 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหต ุ: โครงสรา้งราคานํ�ามนัเชื �อเพลิงนี �จดัทาํขึ �นเผยแพรใ่หส้าธารณะใชเ้พื�อการอา้งอิง มใิช่ราคาซื �อขายที�ภาครฐักาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.

1-Oct-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

1.92 1.98 2.25 2.26 2.22 1.89 2.36 2.61

0.72GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.70 1.18 0.75 1.21 0.72 0.48 0.50

2.50 2.48 2.50

1.76 1.86 2.01 1.91 1.96 2.28

1.00

1.55 2.08 2.17 2.19 2.22

0.42 0.57



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 9.0361 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 22.8661 1.6006 24.4667 4.0124 0.2809 28.76

GASOHOL95 E10 10.1336 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.2886 1.2102 18.4988 2.6647 0.1865 21.35

GASOHOL91 9.7546 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 16.9096 1.1837 18.0933 2.7913 0.1954 21.08

GASOHOL95 E20 11.2981 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 14.8381 1.0387 15.8767 3.7040 0.2593 19.84

GASOHOL95 E85 19.9414 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 13.9839 0.9789 14.9627 2.5488 0.1784 17.69

H-DIESEL B7 10.7320 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 18.4210 1.2895 19.7105 2.4107 0.1688 22.29

H-DIESEL 11.5321 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 15.5121 1.0859 16.5980 2.5159 0.1761 19.29

H-DIESEL B20 14.8660 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 16.4743 1.1532 17.6275 1.3201 0.0924 19.04

FO 600 (1) 2%S 7.9863 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.8203 0.6174 9.4377

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 7.9220 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 8.7560 0.6129 9.3689  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 15.3576 2.1700 0.2170 -3.3688 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 30.6773 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.80 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 41.87 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20  1-10 Nov 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหต ุ: โครงสรา้งราคานํ�ามนัเชื �อเพลิงนี �จดัทาํขึ �นเผยแพรใ่หส้าธารณะใชเ้พื�อการอา้งอิง มใิช่ราคาซื �อขายที�ภาครฐักาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.

2.17

0.72

2.08 2.17 2.19 2.22 2.30

0.56 0.68

2.49 2.51 2.52

1.76 1.86 2.04 1.96 1.55

2.42

0.62GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.70 1.18 0.74 1.00 0.48 0.50 0.41

10-Nov-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

1.92 1.98 2.28 2.22 1.89 2.36 2.50



UNIT:BAHT/LITRE EX-REFIN. TAX M. TAX OIL CONSV. WHOLESALE VAT WS&VAT MARKETING VAT RETAIL

(AVG) B./LITRE B./LITRE FUND FUND PRICE(WS) MARGIN

ULG 9.9801 6.5000 0.6500 6.5800 0.1000 23.8101 1.6667 25.4768 4.0030 0.2802 29.76

GASOHOL95 E10 11.1702 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 18.3252 1.2828 19.6080 2.5626 0.1794 22.35

GASOHOL91 10.7946 5.8500 0.5850 0.6200 0.1000 17.9496 1.2565 19.2061 2.6859 0.1880 22.08

GASOHOL95 E20 12.2238 5.2000 0.5200 -2.2800 0.1000 15.7638 1.1035 16.8673 3.7128 0.2599 20.84

GASOHOL95 E85 20.2271 0.9750 0.0975 -7.1300 0.1000 14.2696 0.9989 15.2685 2.8706 0.2009 18.34

H-DIESEL B7 12.0101 5.9900 0.5990 1.0000 0.1000 19.6991 1.3789 21.0781 2.5345 0.1774 23.79

H-DIESEL 12.7435 5.8000 0.5800 -2.5000 0.1000 16.7235 1.1706 17.8941 2.7064 0.1894 20.79

H-DIESEL B20 15.7992 5.1530 0.5153 -4.1600 0.1000 17.4075 1.2185 18.6260 1.7888 0.1252 20.54

FO 600 (1) 2%S 8.9331 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 9.7671 0.6837 10.4508

FO 1500 (2) 2%S 8.7627 0.6400 0.0640 0.0600 0.0700 9.5967 0.6718 10.2685  

LPG (UNIT:BAHT/KILO) 15.2239 2.1700 0.2170 -3.2351 0.0000 14.3758 1.0063 15.3821 3.2566 0.2280 18.87

Exchange Rate    = 30.4054 BAHT/$

Ethanol Reference Price = 23.80 BAHT/LITRE

Biodiesel(B100) Reference Price = 40.55 BAHT/LITRE

2018 2019 2020 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20  1-3 Dec 20

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

GASOLINE,GASOHOL,DIESEL (BANGKOK)

AVERAGE MARKETING MARGIN OF

  DIESEL (BANGKOK)

             *   ข ้อมูลเป็นการประมาณการเบื�องต้น

หมายเหต ุ: โครงสรา้งราคานํ�ามนัเชื �อเพลิงนี �จดัทาํขึ �นเผยแพรใ่หส้าธารณะใชเ้พื�อการอา้งอิง มใิช่ราคาซื �อขายที�ภาครฐักาํหนด

Remark : This retail price structure is only for public reference; it is not the government control price.
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1.76 1.86 2.06 1.55 2.08

2.63

0.46GROSS REFINERY MARGIN * 1.70 1.18 0.72 0.72 0.50 0.41 0.56

3-Dec-20

PRICE STRUCTURE OF PETROLEUM PRODUCT IN BANGKOK 

1.92 1.98 2.29 1.89 2.36 2.50 2.49


